
RESOLUTION-99- 2000-18 

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund has carried forward cash designated for 

Nassauville and Bryceville Volunteer Fire Departments and $59,000 designated for a 

public utility study. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for 

the Municipal Service Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ---=1--'-4 t=h=------- day of 

_ _,;F~e.~.~..hrut.uoiau..r+-Y-----' l~~~ the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

04000000-389110 

APPROPRIATION 

04224522-582025 
04224522-582026 
04395536-531210 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Nassauville VFD 
Bryceville VFD 
PS-Nabors, Giblin, & Nickerson 

$114,000 

$ 10,000 
$ 45,000 
$ 59,000 

ADOPTED this _ ___._1 =-4t.._.h..__ ___ day of_------=F...:::::e=br"--"u=a'""-ryL__ _____ _ 
-!999:- 2000 

ATTEST: ~-··· __ 

X-OF CIO CLERK 


