RESOLUTION-99- 2000-18

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund has carried forward cash designated for Nassauville and Bryceville Volunteer Fire Departments and \$59,000 designated for a public utility study.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for the Municipal Service Fund.

BE IT THEREFOR	E resolved by the Board of County C	Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in regular	session, duly assembled on the	14th day of
February	_, 1999 the following budget amendn	nent pursuant to Florida
Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:		
REVENUE		
04000000-389110	Balances Forward-Cash	\$114,000
APPROPRIATION		
04224522-582025 04224522-582026 04395536-531210	Nassauville VFD Bryceville VFD PS-Nabors, Giblin, & Nickerson	\$ 10,000 \$ 45,000 \$ 59,000
ADOPTED this	14th day of Februa	<u>ry</u> ,
ATTEST:	CHAIRMAN	

EX-OFFICIO CLERK